503356025 06/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402647

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name		Execution Date		
MAREK LAASIK		02/18/2013		
MIHAILS VELENKO			02/17/2013	
SERGEI ZOLOTARJOV			02/20/2013	
CARL STEFKE OLIVIEF	{		02/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	MICROS	OFT CORPORATION		
Street Address:		CROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMO	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052			
Property Type	Number 14715319			
Application Number:	14			
Application Number:				
Application Number:		4715319		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (5	4715319	uccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (5 e sent to t provided;	4715319 509)755-7252 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5(4715319 509)755-7252 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 097557262		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5(U	4715319 509)755-7252 T he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 097557262 SDocket@microsoft.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 U W	4715319 509)755-7252 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 097557262		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5(U W 6(4715319 509)755-7252 The e-mail address first; if that is uns <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 097557262 SDocket@microsoft.com /OLFE-SBMC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 U W 6 S	4715319 509)755-7252 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 097557262 SDocket@microsoft.com /OLFE-SBMC 01 W. MAIN AVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (5 e sent to t brovided; 5 U W 6 S S	4715319 509)755-7252 The e-mail address first; if that is uns <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 097557262 SDocket@microsoft.com /OLFE-SBMC 01 W. MAIN AVE UITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (5 e sent to t brovided; 5 U W 6 S S	4715319 509)755-7252 5 he e-mail address first; if that is uns <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem</i> 097557262 SDocket@microsoft.com /OLFE-SBMC 01 W. MAIN AVE UITE 1300 POKANE, WASHINGTON 99201		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (5 e sent to t brovided; 5 U W 6 S S	4715319 509)755-7252 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 097557262 SDocket@microsoft.com /OLFE-SBMC 01 W. MAIN AVE UITE 1300 POKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 336724.06		

source=336724.06 Assignment Inventors to MS (Filed 06.18.15)#page3.tif
source=336724.06 Assignment Inventors to MS (Filed 06.18.15)#page4.tif
source=336724.06 Assignment Inventors to MS (Filed 06.18.15)#page5.tif
source=336724.06 Assignment Inventors to MS (Filed 06.18.15)#page6.tif
source=336724.06 Assignment Inventors to MS (Filed 06.18.15)#page7.tif
source=336724.06 Assignment Inventors to MS (Filed 06.18.15)#page8.tif

I <u>Marek Laasik</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Notification of Communication Events</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

☑ was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u> and was given Application No <u>1210596.1</u> by the following Office "<u>GB</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775,051	2/22/2013	USPTO
14/715,319	5/18/2015	USPTO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: <u>336724.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Moren Canon <		18/02/2013
Inventor s Signature		Date of the second s
Marek Laasik		en gelezekt i tre en projekt kak i tre
Printed Name in Engli	sh. 	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
	a da ser a como a c Bara da ser a como a	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035949 FRAME: 0239 I <u>Mihails Velenko</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Notification of Communication Events</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

☑ was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u> and was given Application No <u>1210596.1</u> by the following Office "<u>GB</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775,051	2/22/2013	USPTO
14/715,319	5/18/2015	USPTO

MS Docket No.: <u>336724.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

--- Inventor's Signature

Date

Mihails Velenko Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

2022013

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035949 FRAME: 0241

I <u>Sergei Zolotarjov</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Notification of Communication Events</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

☑ was filed on June 14, 2012 and was given Application No <u>1210596.1</u> by the following Office "<u>GB</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775,051	2/22/2013	USPTO
14/715,319	5/18/2015	USPTO

MS Docket No.: <u>336724.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Sergei Zolotarjov Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

20,02,2013

Page 2 of 2

I <u>Carl Stefke Olivier</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Notification of Communication Events</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
 ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
 Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
 Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
 here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given
 Application No. _______ by the following
 Office _______) this APPLICATION's
 Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on <u>June 14, 2012</u> and was given Application No <u>1210596.1</u> by the following Office "<u>GB</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
13/775,051	2/22/2013	USPTO
14/715,319	5/18/2015	USPTO

MS Docket No.: <u>336724.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	19-02-2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Carl Stefke Olivier	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 06/18/2015